they did not, individually or in the aggregate, result in a material misstatement of the company�s previously issued consolidated financial
statements. However, the Company also concluded that the effect of correcting the errors in the first quarter of 2011 would have been misleading
to the users of the financial statements for the quarter ended March 31, 2011 and expected results for the year ended December 31, 2011.
Accordingly, the Company has determined to revise, in this report and future filings, its previously reported Consolidated Statements of
Financial Condition as of June 30, 2010, September 30, 2010 and December 31, 2010 and its Consolidated Statements of Operations and
Changes in Equity for the periods ended June 30, 2010, September 30, 2010 and December 31, 2010 to adjust for these errors. The effect of this
revision had no impact on our Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows.

- 12 -

Edgar Filing: JMP Group Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

A summary of the revisions to the Consolidated Financial Statements as of June 30, 2010, September 30, 2010 and December 31, 2010 is as
follows:

As Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Revised

(In thousands, except per common share data)

Consolidated Statements of Operation

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2010
Income tax expense $ 2,133 $ (31) $ 2,102
Net income 2,983 31 3,014
Net income attributable to JMP Group Inc. 2,185 31 2,216
Net income attributable to JMP Group Inc. per common share:
Basic $ 0.10 $ 0.00 $ 0.10
Diluted $ 0.10 $ 0.00 $ 0.10

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2010
Income tax expense $ 3,522 $ (31) $ 3,491
Net income 5,003 31 5,034
Net income attributable to JMP Group Inc. 3,903 31 3,934
Net income attributable to JMP Group Inc. per common share:
Basic $ 0.18 $ 0.00 $ 0.18
Diluted $ 0.17 $ 0.01 $ 0.18

Consolidated Statements of Financial Condition

As of June 30, 2010
Deferred tax assets $ 41,994 $ 31 $ 42,025
Total assets 580,836 31 580,867
Retained earnings 2,203 31 2,234
Total JMP Group Inc. stockholders� equity 121,276 31 121,307
Total equity 131,541 31 131,572
Total liabilities and equity 580,836 31 580,867

Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2010
Net Income $ 3,903 $ 31 $ 3,934
Retained Earnings- Balance, June 30, 2010 2,203 31 2,234

- 13 -

Edgar Filing: JMP Group Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

As Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Revised

(In thousands, except per common share data)

Consolidated Statements of Operation

For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2010
Interest income $ 11,525 $ (23) $ 11,502
Net interest income 2,986 (23) 2,963
Total net revenues after provision for loan losses 32,681 (23) 32,658
Income before income tax expense 4,579 (23) 4,556
Income tax expense 1,943 (407) 1,536
Net income 2,636 384 3,020
Net income attributable to JMP Group Inc. 1,431 384 1,815
Net income attributable to JMP Group Inc. per common share:
Basic $ 0.07 $ 0.01 $ 0.08
Diluted $ 0.06 $ 0.02 $ 0.08

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010
Interest income $ 36,106 $ (23) $ 36,083
Net interest income 11,017 (23) 10,994
Total net revenues after provision for loan losses 100,745 (23) 100,722
Income before income tax expense 13,103 (23) 13,080
Income tax expense 5,464 (438) 5,026
Net income 7,639 415 8,054
Net income attributable to JMP Group Inc. 5,334 415 5,749
Net income attributable to JMP Group Inc. per common share:
Basic $ 0.25 $ 0.02 $ 0.27
Diluted $ 0.24 $ 0.02 $ 0.26

Consolidated Statements of Financial Condition

As of September 30, 2010
Deferred tax assets $ 37,727 $ 438 $ 38,165
Total assets 603,303 438 603,741
Other liabilities 28,289 23 28,312
Total liabilities 470,779 23 470,802
Retained earnings 753 415 1,168
Total JMP Group Inc. stockholders� equity 122,124 415 122,539
Total equity 132,524 415 132,939
Total liabilities and equity 603,303 438 603,741

Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010
Net Income $ 5,334 $ 415 $ 5,749
Retained Earnings - Balance, September 30, 2010 753 415 1,168

- 14 -

Edgar Filing: JMP Group Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment As Revised

(In thousands, except per common share data)

Consolidated Statements of Operation

For the Year Ended December 31, 2010
Investment banking revenues $ 45,519 $ 58 $ 45,577
Non-interest revenues 134,507 58 134,565
Interest income 45,209 (47) 45,162
Net interest income 11,522 (47) 11,475
Total net revenues after provision for loan losses 144,702 11 144,713
Travel and business development 3,401 46 3,447
Administration 5,767 (15) 5,752
Professional fees 3,380 (300) 3,080
Total non-interest expenses 123,997 (269) 123,728
Income before income tax expense 20,705 280 20,985
Income tax expense 9,039 (462) 8,577
Net income 11,666 742 12,408
Net income attributable to JMP Group Inc. 8,861 742 9,603
Net income attributable to JMP Group Inc. per common share:
Basic $ 0.41 $ 0.03 $ 0.44
Diluted $ 0.40 $ 0.03 $ 0.43

Consolidated Statements of Financial Condition

As of December 31, 2010
Investment banking fees receivable $ 9,706 $ 58 $ 9,764
Deferred tax assets 32,542 (35) 32,507
Other assets 8,008 (10) 7,998
Total assets 637,852 13 637,865
Other liabilities 34,172 (729) 33,443
Total liabilities 496,542 (729) 495,813
Retained earnings 3,954 742 4,696
Total JMP Group Inc. stockholders� equity 129,854 742 130,596
Total equity 141,310 742 142,052
Total liabilities and equity 637,852 13 637,865

Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity

For the Year Ended December 31, 2010
Net Income $ 8,861 $ 742 $ 9,603
Retained Earnings - Balance, December 31, 2010 3,954 742 4,696
Use of Estimates

The preparation of consolidated financial statements in conformity with GAAP requires the use of estimates and assumptions that affect both the
reported amounts of assets and liabilities and the disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements, as well as
the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period. Actual results may differ from those estimates.

- 15 -

Edgar Filing: JMP Group Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

Revenue Recognition

Investment Banking Revenues

Investment banking revenues consist of underwriting revenues, strategic advisory revenues and private capital market and other fees, and are